

January 7, 1938.

Mr. Curtis W. McGraw,  
McGraw-Hill Book Co.,  
330 West 42nd Street,  
New York City.

Dear Mr. McGraw:

I have found another error in the book to report to you. On page 476, the third line from the bottom of the page it should be Kansas State instead of Missouri, winning the game at Manhattan. This is really our mistake, but it should be corrected as the story is confusing if left this way.

Sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education.